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Ten years ago we hardly knew what e-commerce was. Today, our 7th
e-commerce study reveals that one in two users couldn’t do without it.

Although the market is mature with 74% users, we haven’t yet reached
the limit. Our research shows that 16% of consumers still have doubts

about making online purchases.

Let’s work together to do everything we can to convince this group.
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Dominique Michel, CEO Comeos
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You didnh't g0 shopping this week?
1t'll be a Cheap month thenz!!




Background

Comeos represents

. Its members are active in 16
sectors and sell to companies or straight to
the end-user. Together they represent
11,2% of gdp and employ 400.000 people,
which makes them the biggest employer in
the private sector. Comeos provides tailor-
made services to its members and seeks
to serve as a knowledge- and networking-
platform to stimulate trade dynamics

Marketing objectives

To get in Belgium's e-
commerce market and to generate PR-
input

Research questions

What is the online buyer’s profile?
Which products are bought online?
Which sectors have the highest potential?

Method

Method: Online survey
Recruitment: Online research panel

Fieldwork period: 25" March — 6" April
2017

Interview length: 20 minutes
Country: Belgium

Sample

n=1805

Sample size was increased from 1500 to
1800 in order to increase the sample size per
category.

Sample screening

Age: 15-70
Online purchases experience in last 12
months

Sample quota

Representative for Belgian population on
language, gender and age

Used symbols

4V Meaningful difference
compared with total

Sign. Different from at least one other
target group (95% confidence level)

Error margin

n=100 10% n=600 4% n=1000 3%
n=400 5% n=800 3% n=1500 1%

Comparisons with Comeos e-commerce in Belgium since 2011

Same period of field (April) and sample composition to optimize comparability.

Since 2011 the survey of the e-commerce trend report has not changed. Given the
strong growth of the sector, the questionnaire has been actualized on 3 levels:
Broadening scope: from 20 to 68 subcategories, from 14 to 15 main categories
(incl. ‘pralines’ in 2017)
Keep core structure, add relevant questions (eg return shipments, updating
drivers & barriers, etc.) and remove old ones (eg ‘ever purchased, etc.)
Target group: as from 15 yo instead of 18 yo

Trends are still reported for all KPI's, though some evolutions are influenced by this
change of scope. We do report these differences, because they represent reality
(eg. 2016: fashion only based on ‘clothes’ and ‘shoes’; 2017: extra subcategories
added such as accessories, sunglasses, bags, etc.).









E-commerce experience

Penetration last year

Q: Did you buy new non-secondhand products or services via the Internet in the past 12 months?

70%  74%  T4%  T4% | T4%

58% 59%
Online
population

57%  60%  63%  63% : 63%

45% 46%
Belgian
population*

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

*Extrapolated to the Belgian population regarding the current internet-population (85% in 2014 based on http://www.internetlivestats.com)
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Penetration profile

comeos

E'Commerce eXpe I'ience Typical buyer is a

wealthy, young man

Q: Did you buy new non-secondhand products or services via the Internet in the past 12 months?

Male
Female

1524
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-70

Dutch
French

Less than 2500
2500-3500
More than 3500

T 11
T 71%

I e1%
. %
e 1%
I 4%

T ea%

T 7%
T 74%

I e9%
T 82%
I 88%
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E-commerce experience
Experience

Q: When did you first buy something via the Internet?

2017
In the past 12 months - 14%

1 to 2 years ago . 10%

3 to 4 years ago - 20%
5 to 6 years ago - 21%

7 to 10 years ago - 14%
More than 10 years ago . 1%

| do not remember . 1%

14

2016

22%

12%

22%

16%

11%

9%

8%

2015

22%

11%

23%

18%

12%

8%

7%

2014

21%

11%

23%

19%

13%

7%

6%

2013

26%

13%

23%

16%

10%

5%

7%

2012

21%

13%

22%

18%

1%

6%

9%

Big drop in first buyers

2011

26%

14%

24%

19%

8%

4%

6%



E-commerce experience

At least monthly purchases

Q: How frequently do you buy something via the Internet?

Weekly

Monthly

17% 16%
2011 2012
2% 2%
15% 14%

24% 28%
2013 2014
4% 5%
20% 23%

33%

2015
6%

27%

comeos

7% increase in regular

purchases

35%

2016
8%

27%

7%

35%
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E-commerce experience
Current online shopping behavior balanced by increasing frequency

Q: How much did you spend online in the past month (in euro)?

199€ 191€
170€ 161€ 153€
130€

Average spending
per month

43% 45% 47% 50% 49% 53% 49%
Spend more than 100€ in
the past month

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
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E-commerce experience
Current online shopping behavior

Q: How much did you spend online in the past month (in euro)?

43%

2011
Less than €20 19%
Between €20 & €49 16%
Between €50 & €99 22%
Between €100 & €149 13%
More than €150 30%

45%

2012

26%

10%

19%

13%

32%

47%

2013

16%
17%
20%
12%

35%

50%

2014

13%

16%

21%

17%

33%

49%

2015

14%

14%

23%

18%

31%

53%

2016

12%
16%
19%
15%

39%

comeos

49%

2017

18%
13%
20%
15%

34%
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E-commerce experience
Evolution budget — spend more more than last year

Q: Do you spend less or more now than you did 1 year ago?

Almost 4 out of 10 spends

299, 299 36% 38% 39% 37% 37%
EEBEEERE

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

A lot more 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%

More 26% 27% 32% 33% 34% 31% 33%

Equally much 48% 49% 45% 44% 45% 46% 47%

Less 13% 13% 11% 12% 1% 11% 10%

A lot less 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

No idea 8% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
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comeos

E-commerce experience Physical shops
Substitution offline purchases remain important

Q: To what extent do these purchases via the Internet replace offline purchases?

Equally new as 27% 29%, 32% 33% 33% 30% 32%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Not at all, these are new / extra purchases 20% 15% 16% 12% 14% 15% 13%
:;l::cr::llz,sthese are mainly new / extra 209, 21% 21% 239 239 209, 229%
These are as often new / extra purchases as o)
replacement of previous offline purchases 2 292 520 S8l S S0 B2
E.:Cf;u;h:fsfﬁ na;::‘:::lali e’:"'aceme"ts of 23% 26% 25% 25% 24% 25% 25%
I;)f:iar::;y’p t‘::;sh‘: ::; replacements of previous 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% %
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E-COm merce experience Price no longer
Drivers for e-commerce - evolution

Q: What are the 3 main reasons why you bought your product online?

main driver

Evolution Evolution
2017 2017 - 2016 2017 - 2011

Becaus tsaves e NN 47°% 7% +2%
Because I'm able to shop 24 hours a day _ 38% +3% +1%
Because it gets delivered to my door _ 37% 2% +3%

Because | can find products and services at lower prices _ 35% -6% -2%
Because | have a wider selection of products/services online _ 28% +1% +5%
Because | get access to special discounts, promotions... _ 25% -6% -4%
Because | can compare and review different products/services _ 24% +2% +3%
Because | avoid crowds [N 18% 0% +2%

Because there is more product information online - 15% +1% 0%

Because | can see whether items are in stock [l 14% 1% 1%

Because | get access to products/services that aren't available
o o 2% 2% 2%

oy ey
Other reason . 6% +2% +2% Purchase Management
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E-commerce experience

Ways of payments

Q: How did you pay for it?

Online — Credit card (Visa, MasterCard, American Express...)
Online — Bank card (Bancontact/Mister Cash)

Online — PayPal

Mobile app - My bank's app

Offline — Bank transfer

Mobile app - PayPal

Offline — By card (credit card, bank card) at the point of sale
Mobile app - Credit card

Offline — Cash at the point of sale

Offline — Cash at the door

Online — Other, i.e.:
Offline — Other

Offline — By card (credit card, bank card) at the door
Offline — Cheque
Mobile app - Other
Offline — SMS payment

Evolution
2017 - 2016

0%
2%
1%
+2%
-4%
0%
+1%
+1%
+1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Credit and debit cards
almost equally used

Evolution
2017 - 2011

-11%
+13%
+4%
N.A.
-15%

-2%

0%
1%
-2%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
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E-commerce experience
Delivery price - evolution

Q: How much are you willing to pay for the delivery of the products you buy online?

2017

For free 44%

Less than € 4,00 20%

€4,00till €7,50 20%

€ 7,50 till € 10,00 7%

More than € 10,00 10%

Evolution
2017 - 2016

+10%

+2%

-8%

+6%

-10%

Almost 1 out of 2 customers

expects free delivery

Evolution
2017 - 2011

+26%

-3%

-11%

7%

-4%

22



E-commerce experience
Delivery preference - evolution

Q: Which delivery method do you prefer for your online purchases ?

2017

Home deivery [ 65%
Pick-up at a pick-up point . 9%
Pick-up at the shop . 8%
Delivery at work I 3%

Pick-up in a locker (sealed container to be opened I [
with a code) 1%

Other l 6%

Does not matter to me . 8%

Evolution
2017 - 2016

-6%

-4%

+1%

-2%

0%

+5%

+6%

Evolution
2017 - 2011

1%

-6%

0%

-3%

+1%

+4%

+5%

comeos
Home delivery is king
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E-commerce experience
Delivery time - evolution

Q: When should it be possible to have your product delivered?

Hour

Between 9.00 and 18.00 will do, if |
don't have to pay anything extra

It should be possible between 8.00 and
20.00, even if | have to pay something extra

It should be possible 24h/7, even if |
have to pay extra

Days of they week
During the week is sufficient, if | don't have to pay
anything extra

Also during the weekend, even if | have to pay
something extra

Also on Sunday, even if | have to pay
something extra

2

2017

.
'

1 out of 5 expects delivery

during the weekend

Evolution Evolution
2017 - 2016 2017 - 2011
0% +2%
-3% -2%
+2% 1%
1% -2%
0% -3%
+1% +5%




E-commerce experience
Website drivers - evolution

Q: Why did you use this type of website for your online purchase? Please indicate the 3 main factors.

% indicated as the main factor of using the website

Price

Satisfaction with previous experiences
Quick delivery

Product selection and availability
Trust and safety

User-friendliness of the website

Low shipment costs

Accidental - just where | found it
Recommended by a friend

Return or guaranty policy
Completeness of the product information

Other reason

21
T s%
M 7%
A
B os%
B oa%
B os%
B os%
I 2%

I 2%

| 1%

I 2%

Evolution
2017 - 2016

-4%
-2%
1%
-2%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Evolution
2017 - 2011

-10%
-4%
-3%
7%
-3%
-2%

0%
-3%
1%
1%
1%
-2%

Price less important
than before
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E'Com merce expe rience Security is less of
Barriers

Q: Please tick the 3 main reasons for you for not yet having bought new products or services online?

an issue

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

| want to see it/try it before deciding to buy and that is not possible with e-commerce _ 37% 36% 38% 31% 37% 41% 37%
| want to talk to a shop assistant/dealer when | want more information on a product or service _ 22% 22% 25% 19% 20% 23% 22%
| have access to all the products/services | need in physical shops _ 22% 26% 26% 19% 17% 23% 23%

I don't like to give my personal data on the Internet [ 19% 24% 24% 25% 22% 32% 31%

| have serious doubts concerning the security level of online purchases/orders _ 19% 22% 24% 25% 31% 30% 36%

1 have to be home when the products are delivered _ 18% 14% 13% 14% 19% 16% 16%

I want to see whether items are in stock in a physical shop [N 18% 21% 22% 17% 19% 15% 15%

| don't have or don't want to use a credit card _ 18% 18% 20% 24% 24% 29% 27%

| have a wider selection of products/services in the real world - 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 9% 7%

| don't have sufficient Internet experience yet - 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8%

there is more product information available in the real world - 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7%

prices aren't lower on the Internet - 6% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7%

| have experienced too many failed attempts to order/purchase something online . 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Otherreason [ 8% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%
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E-commerce experience 1 out of 4 who hasn't bought last year,
Futu re interest considers doing it

Q: Would you consider buying new products/services on the Internet in the future?
How likely are you to purchase other new products or services on the Internet in the future?

Among consumers who

never purchased online 35% 19%
Among consumers
who buy online 15% 47%
H Certainly not = Probably not Neutral Probably Certainly
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22%

of online purchases are
made by mobile devices



DEVICES

%




DeVi ces Almost one fourth of the online
Devices used for purchasing

Q: Did you buy new non-secondhand products or services via the Internet in the past 12 months?

purchases are made on mobile devices

Mobile:

) o
22% < 17%
26%

5 5%

B Purchased only via computer/laptop
Purchased only via smartphone/tablet
Purchased via computer/laptop and smartphone/tablet
Haven't purchased in the last 12 months
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Devices

Mobile devices used for purchasing - evolution

Q: Did you buy new non-secondhand products or services via the Internet in the past 12 months?

21%
Purchased on mobile device/tablet
in the last 12 months -
2015

21%

2016

22%

2017

Slight shift towards mobile
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Devices

Penetration profile — mobile devices

Q: Did you buy new non-secondhand products or services via the Internet in the past 12 months?

Male

Female

15-24
25-34
35-44
4554
55-70

Dutch

French

Less than 2500

2500-3500
More than 3500

32

P 25%
. 20%

D 34%
P 32%
P 25%
—— 8%

e 10%

P 21%
. 24%

1%
P 2s%
T 30%

Typical buyer is a wealthy

youngster




Devices
Mobile devices

Q: Did you buy new non-secondhand products or services via the Internet in the past 12 months?

179
% 26%

5%

B Purchased only via computer/laptop
Purchased only via smartphone/tablet
Purchased via computer/laptop and smartphone/tablet

Haven't purchased in the last 12 months

Potential market:

90%

74%

16%
Relative market:

82%

B Purchased only via computer/laptop
Purchased only via smartphone/tablet
Purchased via computer/laptop and smartphone/tablet
Haven't purchased in the last 12 months, but considering

W Haven't purchased in the last 12 months, not considering

Absolute market:
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Devices
Future intention to buy

Q: In the future, would you consider buying new products/services via the Internet...

...on a computer/laptop 9% 9% 15%

...on a smartphone 21% 23%

...in a shop, via a kiosk 17% 22%

...on a tablet 23% 23%

...in a shop, in another way
e.g. QR code scanning 22% 27%

| Certainly not = Probably not

34

32%

24%

30%

Neutral

25%

24%
24%
21%
32%
Probably

8%
8%

7%
15%

m Certainly

Computer remains preferred device

for online purchases

% would certainly/
probably buy

67%

32%

32%

28%

19%



DeVi CeS 4 out of 10 intend to buy on mobile
Future intention to buy on mobile device devices (+10%)

Q: In the future, would you consider buying new products/services via the Internet...

% would certainly/ probably buy on a smartphone or tablet

41% 31% 28%

2017 2016 2015
...on a smartphone 23% 24% 24%
...on a tablet 23% 25% 21%
M Certainly not = Probably not Neutral Probably Certainly
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DeVi ces Payment on mobile devices remains
Barriers for making mobile purchases

Q: To what extent does each of the following aspects stop you from making purchases through a mobile device?

great concern

% Definitely / rather

Evolution
2017 2017 - 2016
My mobile device's screen is too small 27% 31% 52% 1%
Making online payments is difficult on my mobile device 34% 25% 37% 11%
I d t trust maki h bile devi -
o not trust making purc ases;nna$;hc|):e’:§::“ 34% 22% 37% 0%
Making purchases on my mobile device takes too much
data 16% 37% 21% 31% 3%
E-commerce websites are often not compatible with my
mobile device 14% M% 23% 31% 4%
The battery is drained too much when making
purchases on my mobile device 37% 19% 26% 15%
My mobile device's Internet connection is not powerful
enough 37% 16% 25% 7%

" Not at all Not really Neutral Rather Definitely
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Wasn’t this cupboard
sold Via the webshop?

Yes it was, we’re
sawing it up SO it fits
hrough the |etterbox.




64%

fashion remains at the top







Online purchases
Current purchase new products

Q: Which new products or services did you buy via the Internet in the past 12 months?

2017

Fashion [ 64%

Travel & Leisure [ 62%

Computers & Electronics [ 50%
Health & Beauty I 41%

Books and eBooks [ 39%
Entertainment [T 36%
Toys & Hobbies [N 31%

Home [N 27%
Sport [N 25%
Financial products [N 23%
DIY & Garden [N  20%
Food N 20%
Animals [ 19%
Telecom [N 18%
Vehicles [0 8%

40

Evolution
2017 - 2016
+8%
+5%
+8%
+10%
+7%
+8%
+10%
+11%
+12%
+3%
+5%
+7%

+5%
+5%

Evolution
2017 - 2011
+26%
+3%
+10%
+21%
+9%
-12%
+19%
+20%
+18%

+14%
+12%

+2%
+6%

Increase

in all categories

Remark: this year’s list of
subcategories has been
broadened. See addendum.



Online purchases

Buying frequency more than 5 times

Q: Please indicate how often you bought the following new products via the Internet (for personal purposes) in the past 12 months?

Food
Entertainment
Telecom

Books and eBooks
Animals

Fashion

Health & Beauty
Financial products
Travel & Leisure
Toys & Hobbies
Vehicles

Sport

DIY & Garden
Home

Computers & Electronics

2017

e 3%
[ 24
e 24%
. 24
e 229
e 15y
4%
3%
2%
2%
B 10%

M os%
W%
A

0 5%

Evolution
2017 - 2016

+1%
0%

+9%

+2%

-3%
-3%
+4%
+3%
-3%
-5%
-8%
-3%
2%

0%

4 out of 10 frequently
buys food online

Evolution
2017 - 2011

+8%
1%
+6%
+9%

-4%
+6%

+5%
+3%
+10%
-5%
+4%
+4%
+1%
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Online purchases
Number of items bought

Q: How many new products or services did you buy via the Internet in the past 12 months?

7,6
3,7 4 3,9 4,1 43 4,5
Avg. items
[l [ I I
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Remark: this year’s list of
subcategories has been
broadened. See addendum.
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Frequency current online purchases

Q: Please indicate how often you bought the following new products via the Internet (for personal purposes) in the past 12 months?

Food

Entertainment
Telecom

Books and eBooks
Animals

Fashion

Health & Beauty
Financial products
Pralines

Travel & Leisure
Toys & Hobbies
Vehicles

Sport

DYy
DIY & Garden

Home

Computers & Electronics

13% 12% 24% 18% 14%
23% 19% 26% 13% 6%
36% 18% 15% 8% 1%
22% 21% 29% 13% 5%
21% 22% 20% 14% 6%
32% 27% 23% 10% 4% F
21% 28% 32% 10% 44
54% 17% 10% 6% 3%
47% 26% 12% 6%
29% 30% 26% 8% 4% |
38% 26% 17% % 2%F%
63% 10% 10% 7% 2%
44% 24% 15% 6% 3%|
48% 26% 13% 2% 5%
49% 27% 1% 3% 3%)|
63% 16% 10% 3% E%
No idea Once Twice 3to 5times 6 to 10 times 11to 20 times M More than 20 times
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Online purchases
Quadrant explanation

L

% Purchased last 12 months

Bought by many people, on an non-

Volume

generator

Bought by many people, on a
frequent base. This combination

fraquent basa generates a high volume
Although not many people buy these
Low currant volume products, those who do buy them, do

Mo volume

50 a lot, this makes these products
real niche-products

Niche

Buying frequency - % bought more than 5 times

L 4



comeos

Online purchases
Quadrant 2017

Q: Which new products or sendices did you buy via the Interned in the past 12 months? Plsase indicabe how often you bought the following new products wia the Intemet (for personal purposes) in the past 12 months?

% Purchased last 12 months

Fashian
L]
L
Traval & Lotmsure

- Compuders & Elactonics
Health & Beauty
L ]

-Bmand sBocis
Toys & Hobbies T
.

*c inancial products:
p-urli
Animals

* Dl & Gardan .,

* Food
Telacom

Wehicles
L]

No volume

Volume generator
Fashion : many people buy it
online

Food : fewer people buy it,

but they do it more often

Hiche

Buying frequency - % bought more than 5 times
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"T am returning the 15-year-old
gcottish whisky that I bought
from you online. I had a terrible
headache the day after ..."




Online purchases
Future intention to buy

Q: Do you expect to buy products in this category of products more or less often online in the future?

Food

Traveling & leisure time
Books & eBooks
Telecom

Entertainment

Health & beauty

Toys & hobby

Animals

Pralines

Sport

Vehicles

DIY & Garden

Fashion

Computer & Electronics
Home

Financial products

10% 1%

5%13%

6% 8%

9% 8%

7% T 12%

5% E2 7%

9% L 12%
1% E7 9%
17%

6% A 12%
17%

10% 14%

9% E 7%

13% 14%

13%

34%

No idea

16%

18%

49%
69%
61%
58%
59%
66%
61%
59%
43%
61%

17% 42%

= Much less Less

56%
66%
56%
56%

5%
Equally often

43%

More

21%
19%
18%
17%

17%
18%
16%

13%

1%
15%

10%

13%
13%
12%
9%
6%

A lot more

Food has the greatest
potential

% would buy more

2017 2016
25% 12%
22% 23%
22% 28%
21% 16%
19% 23%
18% 25%
17% 18%
17%

17%

17% 19%
16% 26%
15% 20%
15% 27%
13% 22%
10% 15%
7% 24%
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Online purchases
Quadrant explanation

Q; Which new products or senvices did you buy via the intemat in the past 12 montis? | Do you expect o buy <casegony> mone of less often online in the future?

48

Stabilising
F
A lot of consumers buy
these products, bul growth
is bow
£
5
E
) Few consumers buy these
E products, and plan to do so
T less oftan in the fulure
:
[+ Latent
#

pverage Booming

frequancy

A lot of consumers buy these
products already, and plan to do so
more aften in the futwre

Average

penetrandn

Few consumers buy these products,
but they intend to do 50 more often
in the future

Potentials

% would buy more online in the future



Online purchases
Quadrant 2017

Q: Which new products or services did you buy via the intemet in the past 12 months? | Do you exped 10 buy <calegory™ mone of kess aften onbineg in the fubune?

A
Booming
® Fashion
.
Computer & Electronics.
Health & beauty
® Books & eBooks
® Eprtmnment
g Toys & hobby
E .
E * ome -
o i
1 L] e ® Faed
§ DI & Garden Tolaczan
g .
T Latent ® Praines Potentials
ES

% would buy more online in the future

comeos
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comeos

Online purChaSES Online customer
Information search

Q: To what extent did you search for information beforehand, either offline (e.g. in a shop, a product brochure) and/or online (e.g. via a website with product

is well informed

reviews, brand websites...)?
Evolution Evolution 2017
2017 2017 - 2016 - 2011

(% yes, only online / yes, offline and online)

Computers & Electronics e 8% +2% +14%
Travel & Leisure - 83% +6% 7%
Financial products e s2% +5% N.A.
Home . s0% +6% +12%

sport P 7% 7% 9%

Veticles P 75% 2% 4%

Entertainment e 78% +14% 0%

DIY & Garden - 78% +7% +8%
Health & Beauty e 7% +12% +5%
Toys & Hobbies e 76% +10% +19%
Telecom . 7e% +4% +20%

Fashion . 75% +11% -9%
Books and eBooks T 5% +11% -20%
Pralines e 2% N.A. N.A.

Animals . 2% N.A. N.A.

Food T e8% +10% +6%
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67%

buys food online because
it saves time







Sector focus

Drivers for e-commerce — per category

Q: What are the 3 main reasons why you bought this product anline?

Ecauss it aaves tims
Bacause m able 1o shop 24 hours & day
Because it gets delivered 1o iy oo
Because | can fnd products and senices al kwer pricas
Because | hawe a wider sslection of productsisenvicas anling
Because | get access (o specal discounts, promofons
Becauss | can comparns and review different products/servioss
Becauss | avoid crowds
Bacauss there is. mone produc infeematicn online

Bacause | can see whather Bams are in stock

Becauss | gel access io productafsenices thal aren available
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Min
Fraiings
Vafcias
Travveing and loisus

Food

Fal

Boaks and Ebocks
Computer & Elsctronics
Frood

Financial products
Tedecom

Toys & hobbins

Special discounts and promotions main driver

for Health & Beauty

30% 40% 50% BO0% TO% BO% Max

#ET% Food

53%, Tedacom

& 57% Food

Hrallf and beauty

Books and Ebooks

Financial prodiscts



comeos

Sector focus
Website Satisfaction

Q: How satisfied were you with using the e-commerce website after your mast recent online purchase?

% top 2 (ratherfvery satisfying)
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 201

Total Eax % 5% 5% 2 1) % 5% B2%
Books and eBacks % % % e 8% BT% 20% B4% B5% Ba
Entgrtanment T 5% 88% B3 B1% Ba% 2% a7% B1%
Pralings ¥ 3% 43% 7% MA NA MA MA NA MA
Heatth & Beauty [rwrs 8% 7% 85% 87% 2% B80% 83% B3%
Spord SA% TR 0% BEY 85 B5% BE% 3% 5% 2%
Fashion T 3% 86% B86% 4% BT% TE% 87% B3%
Computers & Electronics [Tam 7o 0% B6% B Bate AT B0 B4t =]
Toys & Hobbies % 9% 8% 6% BEH BE% BT 3% 1% MNA
Food DE% 9% % v 88% B7% B5% 1% 87% B4%
DIY & Garden Flasw 1% 0% 0% B 6% BO% 85% 2% Ta%
Home o 12% 7% 9% TEY TE% Ta% e 0% THY
Telacom osm 8% 1% % 1% B1% BI% 7% 1% 2%

1 oy et _ Very Rather Neutral Feather Very

remember  dissatisfying dissatisfying satisfying satesfying
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Sector focus
Website recommendation

Q: How likely are you to recommend this type of website to a friend, on a scale from 0 to 10?

Total

Pralines

Toys & Hobbies
Entertainment
Sport

Computers & Electronics
Books and eBooks
Health & Beauty
DIY & Garden
Fashion

Home

Food

Telecom

56

1
7%

=

1
23%

-‘-“p-‘ul
ai‘»ﬁegeg g B
SHERE2R T N =B <
3

49%

40%
49%
49%
44%

54%

48%

52%

50%
47%
51%
49%
48%

Oto6 Neutral 9to 10

2017

25

40
37
34
33
28
28
27
24
21
17
16
6

2016

30

NA.
35
34
32
36
37
44
24
27
18
33
7

2015

27

NPS
2014

27

N.A.
28
27
32
26
34
26

31

37

2013

22

N.A.
30
26
25
18
34
12

18
10
42
11

2012

34

N.A.
40
42
52
37
39
39
41
25

5
40
9

2011

21

NA.

NA.
24
25
24
37

18

41



Sector focus
Purchase amount

Q: How much money did you spend at your most recent online purchase?

Traveling & leisure time
Computer & Electronics
DIY & Garden

Home

Sport

Toys & hobby

Animals

Fashion

Food

Telecom

Health & beauty
Pralines

Entertainment

Books & eBooks

2017

e 31e€
[ 269¢
[ 147¢
[ 142¢
[ s7e

0 84c

N 83¢

T 74¢

W 71¢€

M e4e

I s8¢

W 43¢

0 43¢

N 34¢

2016

243€
328€
167€
246€
94€
69€

78€
109€
61€

60€

39€
33€

comeos
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Sector focus
Who are you buying for products for own use

Q: When buying products of this category, was this for yourself or for someone else?

6 out of 10 buys Health & Beauty

Computer & Electronics
Financial products 68% % % 5%
DIY & Garden 68% 23% 5% 4%
Sport 68% 20% 9% 2%
Books & eBooks 65% 22% 7% 5%
Fashion 65% 23% 7% 5%
Home 65% 26% 4% 5%
Entertainment 63% 27% 5% 4%
Telecom 62% 8% 6% 3%
Vehicles 62% 21% 12% 5%
Health & beauty 9% % %1%
Animals 44% 29% 14% 13%
Toys & hobby 43% 22% 12% 22%
Food 41% 55% VALY
Pralines 35% 31% 11% 23%

Traveling & leisure time

I For myself M For myself and someone else M For someone else, but | ordered it for them B For someone else, as a gift



comeos









E-commerce trust
Statements websites just before buying

Q: To what extent do you agree with each of the following statements?

6 out of 10 compares prices on other

% top 2 (agree/strongly agree)

0,
There are a few web shops | always surf to when | wish to buy E 3% 24% 44% 70%
something online
0,
When | am about to buy a product online, | always check one E 30% 38% 60%
last time whether | cannot find it any cheaper anywhere else
| find it important for an e-commerce website to be certified by E 3% 35% 38% 60%
an independent body
0,
I have faith in e-commerce E 4% 36% 44% 59%
| am open to purchasing a broad range of pI‘OdL_IClS and_/or 36% 37% 51%
services online
1 would also buy products and/or services on websites | d:nr;xx 41% 23% 28%

It would be no problem for me if e-commerce ceased to exist

| prefer an online purchase via a Belgian website to one via a
foreign website 38% 26% 42%
= Strongly disagree " Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
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E-commerce trust
Statements

Q: To what extent do you agree with each of the following statements?

% top 2 (agree/strongly agree)
2017 2016

There are a few web shops | always surf to when | wish to buy _ 70% N.A.

something online

When | am about to buy a product online, | always check one _ 60% N.A.
last time whether | cannot find it any cheaper anywhere else
| find it important for an e-commerce website to be certified by _ 60% 64%
an independent body °
rave o i commerce [ 59% %
| am open to purchasing a broad range of products and/or _ 51% 52%
services online °
I would also buy products and/or services on websites | do not _ 28% N.A.
know °

It would be no problem for me if e-commerce ceased to exist - 20% N.A.
tomorrow °

| prefer an online purchase via a Belgian website to one via a _ o,
foreign website 42% 43%

2015

N.A.

N.A.

63%

60%

51%

N.A.

N.A.

45%

2014

N.A.

N.A.

63%

60%

49%

N.A.

N.A.

43%

Online customer is loyal

2013

N.A.

N.A.

68%

60%

45%

N.A.

N.A.

50%

2012

N.A.

N.A.

74%

66%

52%

N.A.

N.A.

47%

comeos

2011

N.A.
69%
59%
46%
N.A.

N.A.

46%
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7 out of 10 customers return

Return
Frequency of returning products

Q: How often do you send back products which you bought via the Internet? | Below we have listed the products you have bought in the past 12 months. Of which of there

products

did you send back at least 1 product?

Type of product sent back

Fashion [N 29%
Frequency Sport [N 16%
Books and eBooks I 13%
Vehicles T 11%
Computers & Electronics |
Home I 10%
55% 32% Toys & Hobbies [ |
[ |

1% 2% 10%
Entertainment
Animals
DIY & Garden 1
Health & Beauty Il
Often On a regular basis Once in a while Not at all Telecom B 7%
|
|
[ |
[ |

= Almost always
Food

Pralines
Financial products
Travel & Leisure

A



comeos

Retu rn 5 out of 100 never
Main reasons of return intended to buy

Q: What are your main reasons for returning a product?

| bought the product elsewhere after all

| ordered several products, but intended to only keep one
W | wanted to see the product, but had no intention to buy it

= The product did not answer my wishes

Other reason
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Online shopping problems
Exposure run smoothly

Q: Did you encounter any issues at your purchase of new products or services on the internet, in the past 12 months?

Great majority of purchases

% encountered problem

7% | Yes, several times
m Yes, once
No
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comeos

Online shopping problems
Online shopper better
Type of problems informed

Q: Which problems did you encounter?

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011
Wrong / damaged / incomplete / missing 45% 26% 27% 21% 20% 25% 28%
delivery °
Conscious faulty information on the 16% 30% 28% 26% 25% 17% 35%
website °
Payment fraud -e.g. hacked p‘?v)ér;?é . 12% 32% 29% 39% 34% 49% 40%
Fraud concerning return shipment . 9% 16% 15% 9% 20% 7% 1%

Other - 24% 12% 13% 16% 15% 24% 12%
| don’t know I 7%

Remark: this year’s list of subcategories has been broadened.
See addendum.
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23%

goes shopping to get inspiration
& then buys online



TRENDS & ATTITUDES




E-commerce trends & attitude
Evolution

Q: To what extent do you agree with the following statements about the online website and the offline shop of the same chain?

t of 4 does “showroomin

% Top 2 (agree/strongly agree)

2017 2016 2015 2014

When | order a product online or have it fixed, | would like to be able l 30% 38% 66% 73% 72% 77%
to follow its status on the Internet | ° °
Before going to a shop to buy a product, | should be able to check 36% 35% 58% 64% 62% 67%
online if the product is still in stock ° o
Before | go shopping, | often look for inspiration online, so | know 0 o, 0, 44% 45% 45% N.A.
exactly what | want to buy when in the shop 7% 39% 33% ° ? °
| like it when there is a kiosk in the shop, where | can find more 49% 28% 35% 39% 40% NA.
information on the products in the shop g %
The offer of the online webshop and the offline shop of the same 51% 27% 32% 35% 36% 38%
chain is well adapted to each other ° °
The service | obtain at the online webshop and the offline shop of the 56% 24% 29% 37% 35% 40%
same chain is well adapted to each other ° °
| often go shopping, simply to get inspiration and ideas, | buy the 43% 19% 23% 24% 23% N.A.
products | found interesting in the shops online after ° °
The experience | have at the online webshop and the offline shop of 539 18% 22% 28% 27% 31%
the same chain is identical ° °
® Strongly disagree " Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
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E -commerce tren ds & attltu d e Biggest side-effect of omnichannel : higher

expectations in terms of extended product

Evolution range

Q: Complete this statement: because of the launch of online web shops, my expectations as to ... in the offline shop are now...

% Top 2 (higher/much higher)

2017 2016 2015

The extent of the range 55% 27% 32% 42% 40%

The product price 53% 25% 30% 39% 38%

The quality of the offer I 65% 24% 28% 37% 35%

The staff's expertise = 66% 21% 25% 29% 30%

The general shopping experience ! 68% 20% 23% 31% 30%
u Much lower Lower As before Higher Much higher
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ADDENDUM



List of categories (1)

Books & eBooks

Books
eBooks

Entertainment

Music on external carrier -e.g. CD, DVD, Blu-ray, etc.

Digital music -e.g. mp3, etc.

Music via online streaming services -e.g. Spotify, etc.

Video -e.g. film, series, etc. on external carrier -e.g. CD, DVD, Blu-ray, etc.
Digital video -e.g. film, series, etc.

Video -e.g. film, series, etc. via online streaming services -e.g. Netflix,
Stievie, etc.

Games on external carrier -e.g. games for console, computer, etc.
Digital games -e.g. paying games on smartphone, etc.

Games via online streaming services

Game consoles and accessories

Computers & Electronics

yA

Computer / laptop

Computer hardware -e.g. printer, external hard drive, etc.
Computer software

Television

Photo cameras and video recorders

Household appliances -e.g. iron, hoover, microwave oven, etc.
Electronics for personal car -e.g. electric toothbrush, razor, etc.
Tablet

Smartphone

Tablet or smartphone accessories -e.g. charger, cover, etc.
Other 'smart devices' -e.g. activity tracker, smart watch, e-reader, etc.

Telecom

Telecom services -e.g. internet connection, prepaid card, etc.

Fashion

Clothing

Shoes

Jewelry

Leathers and bags -e.g. handbag, suitcase, sports bag, etc.

Other fashion accessories -e.g. watches, sunglasses, belts, scarves, etc.

Toys & Hobbies

Toys -inside and outside

Dress-up clothes and party articles -e.g. carnival
Hobby materials -e.g. painting, etc.

Office supplier -e.g. paper, office material, etc.

Home

Large pieces of furniture -e.g. sofa, bed, etc.

Small pieces of furniture -e.g. side table, small cupboard, etc.
Home decoration -e.g. candles, textiles, etc.

Cooking material -e.g. pots, pans, etc.



DIY & Garden

» Tools -e.g. sawing machine, hammer, etc.

+ Other DIY materials -e.g. wood, electrical cables, etc.

» Garden decoration -e.g. garden furniture, decoration articles, etc.

+ Garden maintenance -e.g. lawn mower, maintenance products, etc.
* Flowers, plants, etc.

Food
* General food -supermarket
« Prepared food -e.g. takeaway, catering, etc.
* Meal packs, delivered in box -unprepared

Pralines
« Chocolates

Health & Beauty

« Personal care products -e.g. hair products, creams, etc.
* Make-up and perfume

« Health products -e.g. food supplements, lenses, etc.

« Pharmaceutical products -not on prescription

« Sports clothing

« Sports shoes

« Sports accessories -e.g. halters, swimming floaters, etc.
« Sports Electronics

Animals
* Food products
» Toys and accessories

Travel & Leisure
« Travel tickets -e.g. airplane, boat, train, bus, etc.
« Taxi and other transport services -e.qg. taxi, car sharing, etc.
« Hotel/ overnighter bookings
* Restaurant bookings
« Tickets to events -e.g. festival, concerts, etc.
« Tickets to leisure time centers -e.g. cinema, fun fair, museum, etc.

Vehicles

« Car
* Motorbike
+ Bicycle

Financial Products

« Bank products -e.g. current account, savings account, investment
product...

» Travel assistance or cancellation insurance

« Other insurances -e.g. fire, vehicle, life, pension scheme...
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